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XIX Women's World Championship 2009

China

Match Team Statistics

WED 9 DEC 2009
18:30

Changzhou

Match No: 48

Preliminary Round Group D

Spectators: 200

KOR  36 - 15  ARG
(19 - 10) (17 - 5)

Referees: AL MUTAWA A  /  AL SUWAILAM J (KUW)

KOR - Korea
Players

No. Name

Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT

Offence Defence

AS TF ST BS

Penalties

YC 2Min RC EX
TP

1 JU Hui 35:47

2 WOO Sunhee 3/4 75 2/2 1/2 2 1 20:32

3 KIM Ona 2/4 50 0/1 1/2 1/1 1 20:24

4 LEE Eunbi 3/3 100 1/1 1/1 1/1 3 1 1 37:09

5 NAM Hyunhwa 5/7 71 2/4 3/3 6 2 1 1 47:37

6 JUNG Jihae 3/4 75 2/2 0/1 1/1 1 7:49

9 KIM Chayoun 12:01

10 LEE Seonmi 5/7 71 5/6 0/1 1 42:02

12 MOON Kyeongha 1 24:13

13 YOO Hyunji 5/8 63 5/6 0/2 1 1 1 1 46:38

14 KANG Jihey 0/1 0 0/1 1 1 2 1 14:13

17 PARK Hyegyung 5/5 100 5/5 1 3 1 39:12

19 YU Eunhee 4/8 50 1/2 3/6 7 1 3 2 1 1 60:00

20 MOON Pilhee 1/2 50 1/1 0/1 1 2 1 12:23

Bench/Team

36/53 68 5/6 8/9 5/9 1/4 12/19 5/6 20 14 9 6 3 3 0 0Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs

No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 JU Hui 11/19 58 5/7 71 2/2 100 2/2 100 0/2 0 2/2 100 0/4 0

12 MOON Kyeongha 7/14 50 4/7 57 1/3 33 1/1 100 1/1 100 0/2 0

Totals 18/33 55 9/14 64 3/5 60 2/2 100 1/3 33 3/3 100 0/6 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %

6m Shots 5 0 1 0 0 6 83

Wing Shots 8 0 1 0 0 9 89

9m Shots 5 3 0 1 0 9 56

7m Shots 1 2 0 1 n/a 4 25

Fast Breaks 12 3 3 1 0 19 63

Breakthroughs 5 0 0 1 0 6 83

Totals 36 8 5 4 0 53 68

Number of Attacks: 66, Scoring Efficiency: 55%
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KOR  36 - 15  ARG
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Referees: AL MUTAWA A  /  AL SUWAILAM J (KUW)

KOR - Korea

Shots Distribution
Players

Goals / Shots

2 WOO S

1/1

1/1

0/1 1/1

3 KIM O

1/1

1/1

2-Post

4 LEE E

1/1 1/1

1/1

5 NAM H

1/1 0/1

0/1 1/1

1/1 2/2

6 JUNG J

1/1

1/2

1/1

9 KIM C 10 LEE S

2/2 1/1

0/1

2/2

1-Missed

13 YOO H

1/2

4/4

2-Missed

14 KANG J

0/1

17 PARK H

1/1 1/1

1/1 2/2

19 YU E

2/2

1/1 1/2

2-Missed1-Post

20 MOON P

1/1

1-Post

Team

Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers

Saves / Shots

3/3 6/7 3/4

4/7 1/1 1/1

2/3 2/3 14/15

5-Missed 4-Post

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/2
2/4

0/0

5/6

5/6 3/4

6/7
0/1

0/0
12/19

1/4

0/2
0/1

2/11

6/7

0/1

Direct Free Throws

3/70/7

2/4
0/0

0/7
0/3

2/4

1/1 0/3 1/3

3/5 3/3 5/8

0/3 2/2 3/5

1 JU H

1/1 0/1 0/1

0/1 2/2 4/6

0/2 1/1 3/4

12 MOON K

0/2 1/2

3/4 1/1 1/2

0/1 1/1 0/1
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KOR  36 - 15  ARG
(19 - 10) (17 - 5)

Referees: AL MUTAWA A  /  AL SUWAILAM J (KUW)

ARG - Argentina
Players

No. Name

Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT

Offence Defence

AS TF ST BS

Penalties

YC 2Min RC EX
TP

1 BORDON Nadia Ayelen 47:16

2 SALA Noelia 0/1 0 0/1 2 3 1 1 32:54

3 MENDOZA Luciana 3/7 43 1/4 0/1 2/2 1 3 1 1 39:49

4 GAMBINO Antonella 0/1 0 0/1 30:00

6 DECILIO Magdalena 1/4 25 0/2 1/2 1 1 16:54

8 BELOTTI Amelia Maria 1/5 20 0/1 0/2 1/1 0/1 1 1 30:00

9 MELILLO Natacha 0/1 0 0/1 30:00

10 CRIVELI Victoria 1/3 33 0/1 0/1 1/1 1 1 16:07

11 MENA Antonela

12 KOGAN Valentina 12:44

13 ACOSTA Maria Emilia 2/13 15 0/6 0/4 0/1 2/2 3 33:11

14 BIANCHI Valeria 4/8 50 4/6 0/2 3 2 1 50:27

15 TOTOLO Silvana 0/4 0 0/3 0/1 1 2 2 33:36

17 SIMONATO Carla 3/7 43 0/1 2/4 0/1 1/1 2 47:02

Bench/Team

15/54 28 5/25 2/6 0/9 2/4 0/3 6/7 4 18 4 0 3 6 0 0Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs

No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 BORDON Nadia Ayelen 7/34 21 0/5 0 0/5 0 3/6 50 1/2 50 3/11 27 0/5 0

12 KOGAN Valentina 1/10 10 0/3 0 0/2 0 1/1 100 0/4 0

Totals 8/44 18 0/5 0 0/8 0 3/8 38 2/3 67 3/15 20 0/5 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %

6m Shots 5 9 5 3 3 25 20

Wing Shots 2 3 1 0 0 6 33

9m Shots 0 2 3 1 3 9 0

7m Shots 2 1 1 0 n/a 4 50

Fast Breaks 0 3 0 0 0 3 0

Breakthroughs 6 0 0 1 0 7 86

Totals 15 18 10 5 6 54 28

Number of Attacks: 66, Scoring Efficiency: 23%
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KOR  36 - 15  ARG
(19 - 10) (17 - 5)

Referees: AL MUTAWA A  /  AL SUWAILAM J (KUW)

ARG - Argentina

Shots Distribution
Players

Goals / Shots

2 SALA N

0/1

3 MENDOZA L

1/1

1/1 1/1

1-Missed1-Post 2-Blocked

4 GAMBINO A

1-Missed

6 DECILIO M

0/1

1/1 0/1

1-Post

8 BELOTTI A

1/1 0/1

0/1 0/1

1-Missed

9 MELILLO N

1-Blocked

10 CRIVELI V

1/1

0/1

1-Blocked

11 MENA A 13 ACOSTA M

0/2 0/1 2/2

5-Missed2-Post 1-Blocked

14 BIANCHI V

1/1

0/1 0/1

1/1 2/4

15 TOTOLO S

0/1

1-Missed1-Post 1-Blocked

17 SIMONATO C

0/1 1/1 1/2

0/1

1/1

1-Missed

Team

Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers

Saves / Shots

0/1 3/3 2/3

2/5 0/3 3/8

3/3 0/2 2/5

10-Missed 5-Post 6-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/4
0/0

0/7

6/7

0/1

Direct Free Throws

3/7 0/7

0/2
0/1

2/11
0/3

2/4

6/7
0/1

0/0

5/6

5/63/4

2/2
2/4

0/0
12/19

1/4

0/3 1/7 1/4

3/7 0/1 0/1

1/3 1/3 1/15

1 BORDON N

0/3 1/5 1/3

2/5 0/1 0/1

1/2 1/2 1/12

12 KOGAN V

0/2 0/1

1/2

0/1 0/1 0/3

Legend:
G/S Goals/Shots % Efficiency 6m 6-metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots

S/S Saves/Shots Wing Wing Shots FB Fast Breaks BT Breaktroughs EX Exclusions

AS Assists TF Technical Faults ST Steals BS Blocked Shots TP Time Played

YC Yellow Cards RC Red Cards n/a not applicable 2Min 2 Minute Suspensions

+ 2 Minute + 2 Minute Suspensions
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